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GENERAL ORDER NO. 2008 - 04

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO

IN RE:
ORDER NO. 2008- 04
APPOINTMENT OF MERIT SELECTION

PANEL TO ASSIST IN THE SELECTION

OF A NEW REPLACEMENT UNITED STATES
MAGISTRATE JUDGE EASTERN DIVISION, )
AT AKRON )

e 3

Pursuant to the Federal Magistrates Act, 28 U.S.C. § 636, et seq., and
resolutions of the Judicial Conference of the United States, the following individuals are
appointed to constitute a Merit Selection Panel:

Judge Annalisa S. Williams
Akron Municipal Court

217 S. High Street

#924

Akron, Oh 44308
3303752278

3303752514
willian@ci.akron.oh.us

Donald S. Varian, Jr., Esq.
195 S. Main Street

Suite 300

Akron, Oh 44308
3304344100

3304344110
varaniaw@acl.com




Martin H. Belsky, Esq.

The University of Akron School of Law
C. Blake McDowell Law Center

Office Law 136K

Akron, Oh 44325-2001

3308726359

3309727337

belsky@uakron.edu

Edward Gilbert, Esq.
Gilbert Law Offices

One Cascade Plaza
Akron, Oh 44308
3303768855
3303768857

egilbert8 @sbcglobal.net

Wesley A. Dumas, Sr., Esq.
815 Superior Ave., NE
Suite 612

Cleveland, Oh 44114
2166963833

2166961120
baberuth3@sbcglobal.net

F. Daniel Balmert, Esq.

Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease
106 South Main Street

Suite 1100

Akron, Oh 44308

3302081016

3302081067
fdbalmert@vorys.com

David R. Cohen, Esq.

23220 Chagrin Boulevard

Two Commerce Park, Suite 360
Cleveland, Ohio 44122
2168310001

8663573535
law@davidrcohen.com

Robernt C. Psaropoulous, Esq.
1111 Superior Avenue
Cleveland, Oh 44114
2168234078
robertcpsaropoulogs@eaton.com
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Anthony J. LaCerva, Esq.
McDonald Hopkins, LLC

800 Superior Avenue East

Suite 2100

Cleveland, Ch 44114
2163485710

2163485474
alacerva@mcdonaldhopkins.com

James A. Jenkins, Esq.
1370 Ontario Street

Suite 2000

Cleveland, Oh 44113
2163636003

2163636013
jajenkins49@hotmail.com

Brendan J. Sheehan, Esq.

Office of the Prosecuting Attorney
1200 Ontario Street

Cleveland, Oh 44113
2167013550

2164437602
prosecutorsheehan@gmail.com

Kathleen Hughes, Esq.

U.S. Department of Education, Office for Civil Rights
800 Superior Avenue

Suite 750

Cleveland, Oh 44114

2165222573

2165224953

kathleen.hughes@fed.gov

Timothy P. Whitford, Esq.

Ritzler, Coughlin, & Swansinger, Ltd.
1360 East 8th Street

1000 IMG Center

Cleveland, Oh 44114

2162418333

2162415890

twhitford@rcs-law.com




Lee E. Plakas, Esq.

Tzangas, Plakas, Mannos & Raies
220 Market Avenue South

Eighth Floor

Canton, Oh 44702

3304535466

3304552108

iplakas@lawiion.com

Orville L. Reed, ill., Esq.

Buckingham, Doolittie & Burroughs, L.L.P.
3800 Embassy Parkway

Suite 300

Akron, Oh 44333

3302586523

3302525523

oreed@bdblaw.com

Samuel A. Yannucci, Asst. U.S. Attorney
Office of the U.S. Attorney

208 Federal Building

2 South Main Street

Akron, Oh 44308

3307610518

3303755492

sam.yannucci@usdoj.gov

Philip Wiese, Esq.

Buckingham, Doolittle & Burroughs, L.L.P.
3800 Embassy Parkway

Suite 300

Akron, Oh 44333

3302586529

3302525429

pwiese@bdblaw.com

Curtis B. Oliver
Managing Director
Marsh USA

200 Public Square
#1100

Cleveland, Oh 44114
2169371435
2169371750
chodd4dyahoo.com




Judge Lisa L. Coates
Cuyahoga Falls Municipal Court
2310 Second Street

Cuyahoga Falls, On 44221

1 3305644165

3305644193
coates@cfmunicourt.com

Philip 8. Kauffman, Esq.

Buckingham, Doolittle & Burroughs, L.L.P.
3800 Embassy Parkway

Suite 300

Akron, Oh 44333

. 3302586510

i 3302586559

pkaufmann@bdblaw.com

Barry Ward, Esaq.

Teodosio, Manos & Ward
National City Center

One Cascade Plaza, Suite 1100
Akron, Oh 44308

| 3305351555

| 3305359113

| bward@teowardlaw.com

Thomas R. Crookes, Esq.

g Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease
1 106 South Main Street

Suite 1100

Akron, Oh 44308

3302081014

3302081065
tcrookes@vssp.com

Philip E. Howes, Esq.

Buckingham, Doolittle & Burroughs, L.L.P.
4518 Fulton Drive, NW

PO Box 35548

Canton, Oh 44735-5548

3304915239

3302525236

ohowes@bdblaw.com
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Stephen A. Perry

2121 George Halas Drive

N.W.

Canton, Oh 44708

3304568207

3304568175
steve.perry@profootbailhof.com

Thomas W. Connors, Esq.

Black, McCuskey, Souers & Arbaugh
1000 United Bank Plaza

220 Market Avenue South

Canton, Oh 44702-2116
3304568341

3304565756

tconnors@bmsas.com

No person may be considered as a nominee for a magistrate judge position while

serving as a member of the panel, or for a period of one year after completion of
such service.

This panel shall assist this Court in the selection of a new full-time United
States Magistrate Judge for the Eastern Division.

Upon the gathering of sufficient written information and the conducting of
needed interviews, the members of the panel shouid collectively determine which
individuals among the applicants meet all the standards and appear qualified for
appointment as United States magistrate judge. Thereafter, the members of the
panel should submit a report and recommendation to the Court designating five (5)
individuals whom it deems qualified among the applicants to serve as United States

magistrate judge.

T1S SO ORDERED

FOR THE COURT

§
%,

Jamas G. Carr
Chief Judge
United States District Cournt




